Banks, DFIs & MDBs 264,872 - 200,645

Corporates 5,657,832 39,178 86,925

Regulatory Retail 2,529,185 20,245 13,404

House Financing 4,134,192 - -

Higher Risk Assets 4,342 - 150

Other Assets 190,825 - -

Defaulted Exposures 303,476 3,125 1,312

Total for On-Balance Sheet Exposures 21,203,961 62,548 302,436

Off-Balance Sheet Exposures

OTC Derivatives 275,238 - 25,000

Off balance sheet exposures other than OTC

   derivatives or credit derivatives

3,183,100 42,498 81,206

Defaulted Exposures 1,826 - -

Total for Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 3,460,164 42,498 106,206

Total On and Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 24,664,125 105,046 408,642

Note:

MDBs - Multilateral Development Banks

DFIs - Development Financial Institutions

PSEs - Public Sector Entities

OTC - Over the Counter

21

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad

200801006421 (807705-X)

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont'd)

4) Rate of Return Risk

Sensitivity of projected Net Profit/Finance Income

Change in projected net finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in profit rates of:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR (12,333) 39,915 17,680 (35,001)

USD 8,835 (9,313) (12,692) 10,457

Others 1,894 (1,944) 6,228 (5,880)

(1,604) 28,658 11,216 (30,424)

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in profit rates of :

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR (124,869) 143,575 (88,221) 104,135

USD 666 (918) 1,017 (1,588)

Others 547 (484) (2,078) 1,770

(123,656) 142,173 (89,282) 104,317

Sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to profit rate movements:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100bps - 100bps + 100bps - 100bps

MYR (35,161) 35,161 (25,449) 25,449

(35,161) 35,161 (25,449) 25,449

The increase or decline in economic value for upward and downward rate shocks for measuring profit rate risk/rate of

return risk in the banking book are as follows:

The profit rate sensitivities set out in the table below are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios.

30 Jun 2020 31 Dec 2019

RM'000

30 Jun 2020 31 Dec 2019

The sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to profit rate movements are monitored on a

monthly basis by assessing the expected reduction in valuation of financial investments at fair value through other

comprehensive income (FVOCI) portfolios to parallel movements of plus or minus 100 basis points in all yield curves.